ANNUAL REPORT 2020-21 169

 The carrying amounts of the Company’s foreign currency denominated monetary assets and monetary liabilities at the end of each

reporting period are as follows :

Particulars As at Euro INR LKR INR

Advance made
31-Mar-21  26  2,218  -  -

31-Mar-20  28  2,271  -  -

Interest Receivable
31-Mar-21  9  749  -  -

31-Mar-20  8  656  -  -

Balances with Bank
31-Mar-21  -  -  -  -

31-Mar-20  -  -  -  -

Of the above foreign currency exposures, the following exposures are not hedged:

Particulars As at Euro INR LKR INR

Advances made
31-Mar-21  26  2,218  -  -

31-Mar-20  28  2,271  -  -

Interest Receivable
31-Mar-21  9  749 - -

31-Mar-20  8  656 - -

Balances with Banks
31-Mar-21  -  -  -  -

31-Mar-20  -  -  -  -

(VI) Foreign Currency sensitivity analysis :

  The Company is mainly exposed to the currencies of Europe. Sensitivity of profit or loss arises mainly from Euro denominated
receivables.

  As per management’s assessment of reasonable possible changes in the exchange rate of +/- 5% between EUR-INR currency
pair, sensitivity of profit /(loss) only on outstanding foreign currency denominated monetary items at the period end is
presented below:

EURO sensitivity at year end 2020-21 2019-20

Receivables:

Weakening of INR by 5%  111  114

Strengthening of INR by 5%  (111)  (114)

Notes :
1.  In management’s opinion, the sensitivity analysis is unrepresentative of the inherent foreign exchange risk because the

exposure at the end of the reporting period does not reflect the exposure during the year.

(VII) Liquidity Risk Management
  Ultimate responsibility for liquidity risk management rests with the board of directors, which has established an appropriate

liquidity risk management framework for the management of the Company’s short-, medium- and long-term funding and
liquidity management requirements. The Company manages liquidity risk by maintaining adequate reserves, banking